



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8V34
District: Turnpike **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE, ORANGE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS OSCEOLA, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 43910815201 (*)
Contract Desc: WRONG WAY DETECTION - MP 184 TO 272

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$385,157.84	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$396,140.00	102.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 25, 2024 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8V34
District: Turnpike **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS ORANGE, OSCEOLA, **Project(s):** 43910815201 (*)
Contract Descr: WRONG WAY DETECTION - MP 184 TO 272 TURNPIKE

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to furnish and install Wrong Way Detection (WWD) Systems and all associated components at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike Enterprise System Mileposts (MP) 184.0, 193.0, 229.0 and 272.0. Each WWD will be assembled in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS). The Experience in Intelligent Transportation Systems Form (850-070-10) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		400.000 LF	43.51000	17,404.00	45.00000	18,000.00		
0010 0633 8 12 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, COMPOSITE		480.000 LF	8.71000	4,180.80	8.50000	4,080.00		
0015 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		16.000 EA	2,537.99000	40,607.84	1,840.00000	29,440.00		
0020 0660 7 40 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-WRONG WAY, INSTALL ONLY, MATERIALS FURNISHED BY OTHERS		8.000 EA	26,102.81000	208,822.48	24,950.00000	199,600.00		
0025 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		12.000 EA	1,253.04000	15,036.48	325.00000	3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8V34

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0030	0700142750	32.000	3,097.07000	99,106.24	4,410.00000	141,120.00		
ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, INSTALL, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN 12-20 SF		EA						
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH				Section Totals:		\$385,157.84	\$396,140.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$385,157.84		\$396,140.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8V34

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.